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STATEMENT AND RETURN REPORT FOR CERTIFICATION

General Election 2005 - 11/08/2005

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

FOR MAYOR (NYC) NO. OF CANDIDATES TO BE ELECTED 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2005  4:16:26PM

New York County

 320,823 PUBLIC COUNTER

 604 EMERGENCY

 6,286 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 5,140 AFFIDAVIT

TOTAL BALLOTS  332,853 

 171,593 MICHAEL R BLOOMBERG (REPUBLICAN\LIBERAL)

 120,813 FERNANDO FERRER (DEMOCRATIC)

 25,416 MICHAEL R BLOOMBERG (INDEPENDENCE)

 1,729 THOMAS V OGNIBENE (CONSERVATIVE)

 991 AUDREY SILK (LIBERTARIAN)

 758 MARTIN KOPPEL (SOCIALIST WORKERS)

 1,369 JIMMY MCMILLAN (RENT IS TOO DAMN HIGH)

 322 SETH A BLUM (EDUCATION)

 3,195 ANTHONY GRONOWICZ (GREEN)

 1 ABBY COOK-MACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 AFAN GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 3 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIN LINDSEY (WRITE-IN)

 14 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARMINDA BEPKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA TURKEWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BELLA ABZUG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN BRONK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEVERLY KOLBER (WRITE-IN)

 4 BRIAN LEHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN SALKIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 C. VIRGINIA FIELDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLA C ZANONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CECELIA LIM (WRITE-IN)

 14 CHRISTOPHER X. BRODEUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAYTON BANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK BORZORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY KASKEL (WRITE-IN)

 7 GIFFORD MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRIET LLOYD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY BELAFONTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CROOKSHANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES PRIZANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH BOTKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELVIN BIAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 LAIRD MAGUIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SILVERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)
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STATEMENT AND RETURN REPORT FOR CERTIFICATION

General Election 2005 - 11/08/2005

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

FOR MAYOR (NYC) NO. OF CANDIDATES TO BE ELECTED 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2005  4:16:26PM

New York County

 1 LIZ KRUGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADELEINE ROOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA RAHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK STORK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTHA STORK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HALPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LUPINACCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY EDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT POMILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROXANNE MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEILA RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY GRONOWICZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALENTINE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 13 WILLIAM CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

TOTAL VOTES  326,295 

UNRECORDED  6,558 

Bronx County

 194,006 PUBLIC COUNTER

 719 EMERGENCY

 3,696 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 2,972 AFFIDAVIT

TOTAL BALLOTS  201,393 

 69,577 MICHAEL R BLOOMBERG (REPUBLICAN\LIBERAL)

 117,734 FERNANDO FERRER (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,840 MICHAEL R BLOOMBERG (INDEPENDENCE)

 1,185 THOMAS V OGNIBENE (CONSERVATIVE)

 234 AUDREY SILK (LIBERTARIAN)

 231 MARTIN KOPPEL (SOCIALIST WORKERS)

 474 JIMMY MCMILLAN (RENT IS TOO DAMN HIGH)

 131 SETH A BLUM (EDUCATION)

 466 ANTHONY GRONOWICZ (GREEN)

 1 WILLIAM CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

TOTAL VOTES  196,873 

UNRECORDED  4,520 
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STATEMENT AND RETURN REPORT FOR CERTIFICATION

General Election 2005 - 11/08/2005

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

FOR MAYOR (NYC) NO. OF CANDIDATES TO BE ELECTED 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2005  4:16:26PM

Kings County

 355,382 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2,177 EMERGENCY

 5,876 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 4,236 AFFIDAVIT

TOTAL BALLOTS  367,671 

 189,581 MICHAEL R BLOOMBERG (REPUBLICAN\LIBERAL)

 140,282 FERNANDO FERRER (DEMOCRATIC)

 20,141 MICHAEL R BLOOMBERG (INDEPENDENCE)

 3,573 THOMAS V OGNIBENE (CONSERVATIVE)

 841 AUDREY SILK (LIBERTARIAN)

 766 MARTIN KOPPEL (SOCIALIST WORKERS)

 1,293 JIMMY MCMILLAN (RENT IS TOO DAMN HIGH)

 382 SETH A BLUM (EDUCATION)

 3,112 ANTHONY GRONOWICZ (GREEN)

 1 ABRAHAM MORGENSTERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED E. NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 10 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASEY M. WURZBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER X. BODEUR (WRITE-IN)

 15 CHRISTOPHER X. BRODEUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER X. BRODUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN CANTOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL R. GENTILI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WERTHEIMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 E. VINCENT WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDE FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY FARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 EVA S. MOSKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 GENE RUSSIANOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENEVA CAUSEY (WRITE-IN)

 3 GIFFORD MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 GREGORY A. MONTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELINE MISLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY SILVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN CARBONARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOY CHATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA FREEDSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATHLEEN WOLF (WRITE-IN)

 2 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILLITHE E. MEYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNNE SERPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK TREYGER (WRITE-IN)
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STATEMENT AND RETURN REPORT FOR CERTIFICATION

General Election 2005 - 11/08/2005

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

FOR MAYOR (NYC) NO. OF CANDIDATES TO BE ELECTED 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2005  4:16:26PM

Kings County

 1 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVIN MALATER (WRITE-IN)

 3 MATTHEW E. ENDLICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW ENDLICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDECHAI KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORRIS RUBINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAFTALI STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKKI COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH E. HULUCKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULINANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 T.O.L. (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS ALBINO (WRITE-IN)

 9 WILLIAM CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 3 WILLIAM JEFFERSON CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

TOTAL VOTES  360,061 

UNRECORDED  7,610 
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STATEMENT AND RETURN REPORT FOR CERTIFICATION

General Election 2005 - 11/08/2005

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

FOR MAYOR (NYC) NO. OF CANDIDATES TO BE ELECTED 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2005  4:16:26PM

Queens County

 313,444 PUBLIC COUNTER

 624 EMERGENCY

 6,077 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 3,546 AFFIDAVIT

TOTAL BALLOTS  323,691 

 184,426 MICHAEL R BLOOMBERG (REPUBLICAN\LIBERAL)

 107,086 FERNANDO FERRER (DEMOCRATIC)

 17,689 MICHAEL R BLOOMBERG (INDEPENDENCE)

 5,645 THOMAS V OGNIBENE (CONSERVATIVE)

 617 AUDREY SILK (LIBERTARIAN)

 384 MARTIN KOPPEL (SOCIALIST WORKERS)

 799 JIMMY MCMILLAN (RENT IS TOO DAMN HIGH)

 264 SETH A BLUM (EDUCATION)

 1,285 ANTHONY GRONOWICZ (GREEN)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAN JENNINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY GRONWICZ (WRITE-IN)

 6 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN LITTREIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS OPLACIO SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CECILA LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANIE SCHWEID (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER BRODEUR (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTOPHER X. BRODEUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAFFY DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GOREL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOROTHY WARMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ED KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FARD MUHAMMAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIFFORD MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERALD SEIDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SABINI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN W CRONIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ADDABBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA RIKLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSPEH RUCCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 K.H. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SENAPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY B OHARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CHANIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OREO SEIFERT (WRITE-IN)

 5 PABLO MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSEMARY SHEPARD (WRITE-IN)
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STATEMENT AND RETURN REPORT FOR CERTIFICATION

General Election 2005 - 11/08/2005

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

FOR MAYOR (NYC) NO. OF CANDIDATES TO BE ELECTED 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2005  4:16:26PM

Queens County

 2 ROXANNE MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROXANNE Z MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GULLIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM SEDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT I. MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SERPICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 T MAC (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIKAS ATUL BANDHU (WRITE-IN)

 2 VIRGINIA FIELDS (WRITE-IN)

TOTAL VOTES  318,252 

UNRECORDED  5,439 

Richmond County

 86,364 PUBLIC COUNTER

 60 EMERGENCY

 2,390 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 938 AFFIDAVIT

TOTAL BALLOTS  89,752 

 63,267 MICHAEL R BLOOMBERG (REPUBLICAN\LIBERAL)

 17,304 FERNANDO FERRER (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,559 MICHAEL R BLOOMBERG (INDEPENDENCE)

 2,498 THOMAS V OGNIBENE (CONSERVATIVE)

 205 AUDREY SILK (LIBERTARIAN)

 117 MARTIN KOPPEL (SOCIALIST WORKERS)

 176 JIMMY MCMILLAN (RENT IS TOO DAMN HIGH)

 77 SETH A BLUM (EDUCATION)

 239 ANTHONY GRONOWICZ (GREEN)

 1 ANDRES GUTIERREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER X. BRODOEUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JODY HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNDA BERNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT HYLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT MAHONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD VEAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GUILLIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN MOLINARI (WRITE-IN)

 2 VINCENT GENTILE (WRITE-IN)

TOTAL VOTES  88,454 

UNRECORDED  1,298 
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STATEMENT AND RETURN REPORT FOR CERTIFICATION

General Election 2005 - 11/08/2005

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

FOR MAYOR (NYC) NO. OF CANDIDATES TO BE ELECTED 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2005  4:16:26PM

TOTAL FOR MAYOR (NYC)

 1,270,019 PUBLIC COUNTER

 4,184 EMERGENCY

 24,325 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 16,832 AFFIDAVIT

TOTAL BALLOTS  1,315,360 

 678,444 MICHAEL R BLOOMBERG (REPUBLICAN\LIBERAL)

 503,219 FERNANDO FERRER (DEMOCRATIC)

 74,645 MICHAEL R BLOOMBERG (INDEPENDENCE)

 14,630 THOMAS V OGNIBENE (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,888 AUDREY SILK (LIBERTARIAN)

 2,256 MARTIN KOPPEL (SOCIALIST WORKERS)

 4,111 JIMMY MCMILLAN (RENT IS TOO DAMN HIGH)

 1,176 SETH A BLUM (EDUCATION)

 8,297 ANTHONY GRONOWICZ (GREEN)

 1 ABBY COOK-MACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM MORGENSTERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AFAN GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 4 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED E. NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAN JENNINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIN LINDSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRES GUTIERREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY GRONWICZ (WRITE-IN)

 31 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARMINDA BEPKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA TURKEWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BELLA ABZUG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN BRONK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEVERLY KOLBER (WRITE-IN)

 4 BRIAN LEHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN LITTREIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN SALKIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 C. VIRGINIA FIELDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLA C ZANONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS OPLACIO SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASEY M. WURZBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CECELIA LIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CECILA LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANIE SCHWEID (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER BRODEUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER X. BODEUR (WRITE-IN)

 31 CHRISTOPHER X. BRODEUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER X. BRODOEUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER X. BRODUER (WRITE-IN)
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STATEMENT AND RETURN REPORT FOR CERTIFICATION

General Election 2005 - 11/08/2005

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

FOR MAYOR (NYC) NO. OF CANDIDATES TO BE ELECTED 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2005  4:16:26PM

TOTAL FOR MAYOR (NYC)

 1 CLAYTON BANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAFFY DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN CANTOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL R. GENTILI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GOREL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WERTHEIMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOROTHY WARMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 E. VINCENT WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ED KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDE FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY FARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 EVA S. MOSKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FARD MUHAMMAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK BORZORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY KASKEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 GENE RUSSIANOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENEVA CAUSEY (WRITE-IN)

 11 GIFFORD MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 2 GREGORY A. MONTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRIET LLOYD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY BELAFONTE (WRITE-IN)

 3 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELINE MISLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CROOKSHANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES PRIZANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERALD SEIDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY SILVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN CARBONARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JODY HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SABINI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN W CRONIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ADDABBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH BOTKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA RIKLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSPEH RUCCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOY CHATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA FREEDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 K.H. (WRITE-IN)
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STATEMENT AND RETURN REPORT FOR CERTIFICATION

General Election 2005 - 11/08/2005

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

FOR MAYOR (NYC) NO. OF CANDIDATES TO BE ELECTED 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2005  4:16:26PM

TOTAL FOR MAYOR (NYC)

 2 KATHLEEN WOLF (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELVIN BIAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 LAIRD MAGUIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SILVERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILLITHE E. MEYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ KRUGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNDA BERNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNNE SERPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADELEINE ROOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA RAHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 4 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SENAPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK STORK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK TREYGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTHA STORK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVIN MALATER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY B OHARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT HYLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT MAHONEY (WRITE-IN)

 3 MATTHEW E. ENDLICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW ENDLICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CHANIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HALPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LUPINACCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDECHAI KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORRIS RUBINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAFTALI STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY EDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKKI COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 OREO SEIFERT (WRITE-IN)

 5 PABLO MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH E. HULUCKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT POMILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD VEAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSEMARY SHEPARD (WRITE-IN)

 3 ROXANNE MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROXANNE Z MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GUILLIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULINANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GULLIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM SEDER (WRITE-IN)
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STATEMENT AND RETURN REPORT FOR CERTIFICATION

General Election 2005 - 11/08/2005

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

FOR MAYOR (NYC) NO. OF CANDIDATES TO BE ELECTED 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2005  4:16:26PM

TOTAL FOR MAYOR (NYC)

 1 SCOTT I. MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SERPICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEILA RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN MOLINARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 T MAC (WRITE-IN)

 1 T.O.L. (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS ALBINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY GRONOWICZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALENTINE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIKAS ATUL BANDHU (WRITE-IN)

 2 VINCENT GENTILE (WRITE-IN)

 2 VIRGINIA FIELDS (WRITE-IN)

 23 WILLIAM CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 3 WILLIAM JEFFERSON CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

TOTAL VOTES  1,289,935 

UNRECORDED  25,425 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board
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